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No. 647, S.] [Published July 13, 1949.
CHAPTER 442.

AN ACT to amend section 1 of chapter 213, laws of 1949, relating to leasing or selling the
present executive mansion.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

SEcTioN 1 of chapter 213, laws of 1949, is amended to read:

Secrion 1 (Chapter 213, Laws of 1949). The bureau of engineering in the execu-
tive department is authorized and directed to lease, or offer for sale * * * * * *
contract for sale or sell in the name of the state the present executive mansion located at
130 East Gilman Street in the city of Madison, together with the lands surrounding the
same owned by the state. Such sale shall not be made unless the highest price offered and
accepted therefor shall equal or exceed $47,500. No such lease shall be executed until
the terms thereof and remtal thevefor have been approved by the governor. Upon com-
pletion of a sale in accordance with this seetion and payment of the purchase price and
approval by the governor, the state chief engineer shall convey the same to the pur-
chaser in the name of the state.

Approved July 7, 1949.
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